ENTUITIVE

August 08, 2023

Sam DiGregorio Dig-Con International Limited 57 Simpson Road Bolton, ON L7E 4J7

Re: Newhaven Manor WP6 Localized Repairs of the Parking Garage and Hard Landscaping Surfaces - RoP Project No. 20503 Certificate of Substantial Performance Our Project No.: C020-0205.17. to .20

Dear Sam:

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above noted project. Please provide the following information prior to submitting the release of holdback:

- Copy of Proof of publication in the Daily Commercial News;
- All warranty documentation for the work;
- Maintenance Manuals, ESA inspection certificates, red-colour as-built drawings, and any other documentation indicated in the contract documents.;
- WSIB Clearance Certificate; and
- Statutory Declaration for the release of holdback.
- Release letter as per CCDC2

We trust this is the information you require at this time. Should you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely, Entuitive

John Romas, B.Tech. Senior Technical Specialist john.romas@entuitive.com C: 647.921.3742

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

THE REGIONAL MUNCIPALITY OF PEEL

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) NEWHAVEN MANOR - LOCATED AT 2, 4, 6, 8, 10 AND 12 NEWHAVEN MANOR, BRAMPTON, ON

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

DOCUMENT #20	22-261T - PAVING	AND SITE UPGRA	DES AT VARIOUS	SITES WITHIN T	HE REGION OF PEEL,	FOR WORK PACKAG	E 6 - LOCALIZED
REPAIRS OF TH	IE PARKING GARA	GE AND HARD LA	NDSCAPING SURF	ACES AT NEWH	AVEN MANOR, BRAM	PTON, PROJECT - 205	503

(short description of the improvement)						
to the above premises was substantially performed on	JULY 26, 2023					
	(date substantially performed)					
Date certificate signed: AUGUST 8, 2023						
JOHN ROMAS						
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)					
Name of owner: <u>THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALI</u> TY OF PEEL Address for service: 10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE B, BRAMPTON, ON L6T 4B9						
Name of contractor: DIG-CON INTERNATIONA	e of contractor:DIG-CON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
Address for service: 57 SIMPSON ROAD, BOL	for service: 57 SIMPSON ROAD, BOLTON, ONTARIO L7E 4J7					
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): ENTUITIVE CORPORATION						
Address: 200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR, TORONTO, ON M5H 3C6						
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)						
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:						

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL, 10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE, BRAMPTON, REGIONAL CLERK AT regional.clerk@peelregion.ca

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)